

## **RESOLUTION 2017-089**

## APPOINTING DOUG SCOTT TO THE SHERWOOD PLANNING COMMISSION

**WHEREAS**, a Planning Commission vacancy exists due to a resignation from a term expiring April 2018; and

WHEREAS, this vacancy needs to be filled to complete the term; and

**WHEREAS,** The City posted a request for applications on the City website, announced the vacancy before both the Planning Commission and the City Council; and

**WHEREAS**, Doug Scott applied to be appointed and was interviewed by Councilor Sean Garland, Planning Commission Chair Jean Simson, and Planning Manager Erika Palmer, seeking appointment to the Planning Commission; and

**WHEREAS**, Councilor Sean Garland, Jean Simson, Planning Commission Chair, and Erika Palmer, Planning Manager have considered his request and recommend appointment of Doug Scott.

## NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> The Sherwood City Council hereby appoints Doug Scott to fill the remainder of a term expiring at the end of April, 2018.

Section 2. This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 5th day of December 2017.

Veislogel, Mavor

Attest:

Sylvia Murphy, MMC, City Recorder

Resolution 2017-089 December 5, 2017 Page 1 of 1